Consolidated By-law Index Special City Council Meeting March 31, 2009

Bill No.	By-law No.	Title and Authority
352	349-2009	To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 349, Animals and Chapter 441, Fees and Charges, to reflect the transfer of the City's Toronto Animal Services program from Toronto Public Health to the Municipal Licensing and Standards Division and to make technical amendments.
		Section 169-26B of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City.
353	350-2009	To amend further By-law No. 1129-87, entitled "To restrict the speed of motor vehicles", being a By-law of the former City of York, regarding Humbercrest Boulevard. Etobicoke York Community Council Report 3, Clause 38, as
355	351-2009	adopted by City of Toronto Council on April 25, 26 and 27, 2006. To authorize the alteration of Brucewood Crescent from Drexel Road to Prince Charles Drive by the installation of two speed humps.
		North York Community Council Item 17.21, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on July 15, 16 and 17, 2008.
356	352-2009	To assume municipal services located in and on Havenlea Road, Misty Hills Trail and Gramercy Square, being the streets and Block 52 and Block 53 being the walkways on Plan 66M-2370. Scarborough Community Council Item 17.13, as adopted by City
		of Toronto Council on July 15, 16 and 17, 2008.
357	353-2009	To assume municipal services located in and on Highhill Drive, Ashglen Court and Castleford Drive, being the streets and Block 1112 being the Walkway on Plan 66M-2363.
		Scarborough Community Council Item 22.5, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on January 27 and 28, 2009.
362	354-2009	To amend the former Borough of East York Zoning By-law No. 6752, as amended, with respect to the lands municipally known as 2819 St. Clair Avenue East.
		Toronto and East York Community Council Item 20.15, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on December 1, 2 and 3, 2008.

363	355-2009	To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council
303	333-2009	
		Procedures to clarify delegation to Community Councils.
		Executive Committee Item 2.5, as adopted by City of Toronto
		Council on February 5, 6, 7 and 8, 2007 and Section 169-26B of
		City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City.
354	356-2009	To adopt a new Municipal Code Chapter 604, Packaging,
		respecting the establishment of a charge on plastic bags taken by
		customers of retail business establishments and to ban the use of
		non-compatible plastic bags from distribution by retail business
		establishments so as to further the environmental well-being of
		the City of Toronto.
		Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item 20.1, adopted as
		amended, by City of Toronto Council on December 1, 2 and 3,
		2008.
358	357-2009	To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees
330	337 2007	and Charges.
		und Charges.
		Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item 22.1, as adopted
		by City of Toronto Council on February 23, 24 and 25, 2009.
359	358-2009	· · ·
339	338-2009	To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 681, Sewers.
		Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item 22.1, as adopted
		<u> </u>
260	250, 2000	by City of Toronto Council on February 23, 24 and 25, 2009.
360	359-2009	To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 849, Water
		and Sewage Services and Utility Bill.
		Dublic Works and Infrastructure Committee Itam 22.1 as adopted
		Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item 22.1, as adopted
261	260, 2000	by City of Toronto Council on February 23, 24 and 25, 2009.
361	360-2009	To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 849, Water
		and Sewage Services and Utility Bill.
		Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item 22.2, as adopted
		by City of Toronto Council on February 23, 24 and 25, 2009.
364	361-2009	Tax Levy By-law for 2009.
		Executive Committee Item 30.1, adopted as amended, by City of
265	262 2000	Toronto Council on March 31, 2009.
365	362-2009	To confirm the proceedings of the Council at its Special meeting
		held on the 31st day of March, 2009.
		(This final and
		(This final confirming By-law confirms all actions taken by
		Council at this Special meeting, including the enactment of any
		previous confirming By-laws).